R. 75-1964

RESOLUTION No.__ 212851

Adopted on MAR 2 0 1975

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of The City of San Diego,
a First Amendment to Agreement with MISSION BAY ASSOCIATES,
amending that certain agreement on file in the office of the
City Clerk as Document No. 748915, which amendment provides for
an additional City contribution, on a matching fund basis
including the monetary value of goods and services, of $8,000
to be used for expenses relating to the 1975 Crew Classic,
under the terms and conditions set forth in the form of amendment
to agreeme'ggoci? file in the office of the City Clerk as Document

No. 9 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an additional
$8,000 from Transient Occupancy Tax Fund 223 is hereby authorized
to be used solely and exclusively for expenses relating to the
1975 Crew Classic.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

. \,I {J. &A»«{A Ga 3

By
BN C. M., Fitzpatrick A
\ Senior Chief Deputy

CMF:v1:263.2

Rev. 3/27/75
Aud.Cert.#6460

Or. Dept.: Council

CC-1265-B {REV. 1-72)




~¢

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § __8.000.00 Fund 223 Transient Occupancy Tax Fund

Amending the City agreement with Mission Bay Assoc. for an increase in the
Cityls contribution to the 1975 Crew Classic.

Purpose

™
w8 A\
= 8 = Auditor and Comptroller of
= P | . . .
= L é = The City of San Diego, Calif.
[} s -
= ¢ .
= Dae, M3 6, 1975 By _ L7 Ty
HETCg e
23 & =
> L =
P w «<T
CEE IS

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations . said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed §

Auditor and Comptroller of

Dated v 19— The City of San Diego, Calif.
BY
Job Order
Resolution No.
Fund Dept./Activity_______ Object ___________ Project No.
Purpose
Vendor

212851 MAR 20 1975 CERTIFICATE N0, _6460

FORM AC.361 (7.68)

TSI

e Aot ar e

SES JEtecho i i o DERE Y gniavn. r saaceroy

e R



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on MAR 2 0 1975
by the following vote:
Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Gil Johnsor‘l [{ O O O
Maureen F, O’Connor I{ O O O
Lee Hubbard [E/ O O l
Leon L, Williams O M ] D
Floyd L. Morrow L—_.] [j D D
Bob Martinet ‘{ O D D
Jim Ellis l{ ] ] O
Jess D. Haro O M O Ol
Mayor Pete Wilson I{ D [:l D
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

(Seal)
EDWARD NIELSEN

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

otrioin, olow ..

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

S:;c;l:rtlon 21285 1 Adopted MAR 2 0 197? 0

7

cc-1276 (REV. 1-78)

T T

e

T

TR T T T I A S

s



